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VIA E-FILING 
June 16, 2025

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: In the Matter of Electronic Tariff Filing of East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative, Inc. to Establish a New Tariff for Data Center Power; Case No. 
2025-00140 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

Please find attached Retail Energy Supply Association’s Reply to East Kentucky 
Power Cooperative’s Response to Motion to Intervene filing today in the above-
referenced docket. 

By copy of this letter, all parties listed on the attached Certificate of Service have 
been served. Please place this document(s) of file. 

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Dylan F. Borchers 
Dylan F. Borchers (Reg. No. 099720)
Kara Herrnstein (Reg. No. 100304) 
BRICKER GRAYDON LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH  43215-4291
Telephone: (614) 227-2300
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
E-mail: dborchers@brickergraydon.com

kherrnstein@brickergraydon.com 

Attorneys for Retail Energy Supply Association



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to the Commission’s Orders and in accord with all other applicable law, 

Counsel certifies that on June 16, 2025, an electronic copy of the foregoing was served 

Commission’s electronic filing system.  

/s/ Dylan F. Borchers 
Dylan F. Borchers 
Attorney for Retail Energy Supply Association  

Meredith L. Cave  
Heather Temple  
L. Allyson Honaker  
Honaker Law Office, PLLC  
1795 Alysheba Way Suite 1203 
Lexington, KY 40509 
allyson@hloky.com
heather@hloky.com
meredith@hloky.com

Angela M Goad,  
John Horne 
Lawrence W. Cook 
J. Michael West 
Toland Lacy 
Assistant Attorneys General  
Attorney General Office of Rate  
700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Michael.West@ky.gov
Larry.Cook@ky.gov
Angela.Goad@ky.gov
Thomas.Lacy@ky.gov
John.Horne@ky.gov

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
425 Walnut Street, Suite 2400
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com


